501836650 02/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Osamu MATSUGUMA	02/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESPEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-5-6, Tenjinbashi, Kita-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: blewis@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Kohner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0753 CH \$40.00 29414.

501836650

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Osamu MATSUGUMA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ESPEC CORPORATION		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	3-5-6, Tenjinbashi, Kita-ku, Osaka	530-8550, Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Temperature and humidity chamber		
	of Invention such as Title, Case				
Number, or Foreign Application Number			(Attorney Docket No.		
			for which the undersigned has (have	e) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on <u>February 23.</u>	2012	
(42)	Application Alternative	(10)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/414,468	
(13)	Identification	(13)	•		
	for filed applications		filed February 29,	2012	
applicati any appl Assigne claims o reexamii States re right to herewith	applications for the income and patents as the case of the undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible case of the Intervisions of the Intervisions of the Intervisions of the Intervisions of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said applications of the undersigned issulting from said applications of the undersigned convey the entire intervisions.	vention e Assignation agree or dive in ob- agree rnation agree d Unite hereb ication est he hereb	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereognees may deem necessary. (a(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reissubtaining evidence and going forward we (s) to execute all papers and documnal Convention for Protection of Industics to perform all affirmative acts we destates patent to the Assignee. (by authorize(s) and request(s) the Con(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee erein assigned, and that he has (the by grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcle in order to comply with the rules of	nents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with	

Osamu MATSUGUMA Name of Inventor Date Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor Date Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL) Date PATENT (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 02/29/2012 REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0754